OIPE very 1889	126
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	04-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office
To the Hanerahla Commissioner of Date	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
congruency inc. $7-20-02$	Name: Congruency Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3 Magshimim St., Kiryat Matalon Petach Tikva 49170, Israel
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 11 Feb 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
09/726,047  Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o_Bill Polkinghorn</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	06-2140
City: Opper Marlboro State: MD ZIP: 20772	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
3/01/2002 ANNEDI 00000037 052140 09726047 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark M. Friedman	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Congruency Inc.

(Hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), herby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Congruency Ltd. 3 Magshimim St. Kiriat Matalon Petach Tikva 49170 Israel

(Hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

CUSTOMIZABLE SCRIPTING BASED TELEPHONE SYSTEM AND TELEPHONE DEVICES (U.S. Patent Application No. 09/726,047 filed November 30, 2000 (Attorney docket No. 1889/26))

And in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions' and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this // day of february 2002

Congruency Inc. /
Congruency Inc. /
By RACPH HAYON

Title: Chairman LEO & RESIDENT

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 012616 FRAME: 0713